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TEST REPORT 

SAMPLE DETAILS: Page 1 of 2 
Re ort Number ABCTL 20180305 W 501 O Sam Jle Drawn By Custo mer ~ _.__ _ __c.:.;:_:_:_:=-:-=-:..--- - --+...:....:..:::....::...:...:::.L=~:..::...:::.:::..L..:...:...J..::::....::::.._::...::'.__--J-:::.:::..:.:.:...t ---~----t--
Customer Reference As er TRF Sam_QJ~1 Method 
Name of the Sample Water Date of Rece ipt 05 -03-2018 
Sam RO Drinkin Water Dale of Anal sis 

----t---

05 -03-2018 
Sam Good leted On 08-03-2018 
Sam 1.5 Liters 08-03-2018 

S. 
PARAMETER UNIT RESULTS TEST PROCEDURE 

Requirement as per 
IS 10500 : 2012 

No. ACCEPTABLE PERMISSIBLE 

1 Appea rance 

2 Colour 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Odour 

Turbidity 

pH at 25 °C 

Conductivity at 25 °C 

Total Dissolved 
Solids 
P. Alkalinity as 
CaC03 
Total Alkalinity as 
CaC03 
Total Hardness as 
CaC03 

11 Calcium as Ca 

12 MagnesiumasMg 

13 1 Chl oride as Cl · 
,----+ 

14 Sulphate as SO4 

Clear and 
Visual Colourless 

LIMIT 

Hazen Nil APHA 22 nd EDITION 5 Max. 

NTU 

µS/cm 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

No Odour 
Observed 

BDL 
<0.5 

6.70 

153 

88 

Nil 

26 

12 

2.4 

1 

30 

1.50 

APHA 22nd EDITION 

IS: 3025 Part 10-1984 (Reaff: 2012) 

IS : 3025 Part 11- 1983 (Reaff: 
2012 
IS : 3025 Part 14-1984 (Reaff: 
2013 

IS : 3025 Part 16-1984 (Reaff: 2012) 

IS : 3025 Part 23- 1986(Reaff:2009) 

IS : 3025 Part 23- 1986(Reaff:2009) 

IS: 3025 Part 21-2009 

IS : 3025 Part 40-1991 (Reaff:2003) 

APHA 22 nd EDN-3500 Mg 8 

IS: 3025 Part 32-1988 (Reaff: 2009) 

APHA 22 nd EON -4500-SO42· E 

Agreeable 

1 Ma x. 

6.5-8.5 

Not Specified 

500 Max. 

Not Specified 

200 Max. 

200 Max. 

75 Max. 

30 Max. 

250 Max. 

200 Max. 

( 

~ 
S.Ravi 

Authorized Signatory 

LIMIT 

15 

Agreeable 

5 

No 
Relaxation 

Not Specified 

2000 

Not Specifi ed 

600 

600 

200 

100 

1000 

400 
Contd .... 

Tanna and conditions : . C • The lest items wrll not be retained 
• The 1es1 resuJUI relate only lo tno items tesled • The test repon shall no! be reproduced In full or part without the wntten approval of AB · 'red b the apphcable regulation 

!or mo<e than 15 days from the date of issue of test report In the case of perishable items unless otherwise agreed with the customer or as reqw Y 
• The Labofa lory s re9ponsibbty under thts report 1s limited to proven will fu l negligence and will In no case be more than the Invoiced amount 
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REPORT NO 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 
DATE OF REPORT 

S. 
No. PARAMETER 

15 
Manganese as 
Mn 

16 Copper as Cu 

17 Iron Total as Fe 

18 Fluoride as F 

19 Nitrate as N03 

20 
Residual Free 
Chlorine 

BDL- Below Detection Limit 

Verified 

UNIT 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

mg/I 

TEST REPORT 

ABCTL/2 0180305/W/501 0 
RO Drinking Water 
08-03-2018 

- - - --

RESULTS TEST PROCEDURE 

BDL (< 0.02) APHA 22 11 c1 EDN -3 500-Mn D 

BDL (< 0.03) APHA 22 11u EDN -3111 8 

BDL ( <0.05) IS: 3025 Part 53-2003 

0.37 APHA 22 nd EON -4500-F B&D 

5.72 APHA 22 nd EDN-4500- N03· B 

BDL ( <0.10) APHA 22 nd EON -4500-CI 8 

.... .. END OF REPORT .. ... . 

Page 2 of 2 

Requirement as per 
IS 10500 : 201_2 ___ 

A CCEPTABLE PERMISSIBLE 
LIMIT LIMIT 

0. 10 Max. 0.3 

0.05 Max. 1.5 

No 
1 Max. Relaxa ti on 

1.00 Max. 1.5 
--

No 
45 Max. 

Relaxat ion 

0.20 Min 1 

( 

~ 
S.Ravi 

Authorized Signatory 

Terms and conditions : 
• test items will not be retained • Tho tesl results relate only 10 the ltoms tested. • The test report shall not be reproduced In run or part without the written approval of ABC Theth /lcable reoulaUon tor more than 15 days from the date of Issue c l tesl report ln the case of perishable Uems unless otherwise agreed with the customer or as required by 8 app • The Laboratory's responslblll ty under this report Is llmited lo proven willful negligence and will In no case be more than the Invoiced amount 
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