Issued to:

M/s. JANUS GLOBAL SCHOOL Affiliation No: 1930651, CBSE. NEW DELHI. Sirunai Perugal Road, Kilambi, Kanchipuram.



Corporate Office & Lab :

ABC TOWER

ABC Techno Labs

India Private Limited









#400, 13th Street, SIDCO Industrial Estate - North Phase, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 098. Ph: +91-44-2625 7788, 2625 7799 Helpline: +91 94442 60000, 95660 57777

lab@abctechnolab.com www.abctechnolab.com

(An ISO: 9001, ISO: 14001, OHSAS: 18001 & ISO: 22000 Certified Company)

ACCREDITED BY NABL, ISO/IEC 17025 : 2005, QUALITY COUNCIL OF INDIA RECOGNISED BY MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE (MOEFCC), GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

TEST REPORT

SAMPLE DETAILS:			Page 1 of 2
Report Number	ABCTL/20180305/W/5010	Sample Drawn By	Customer
Customer Reference	As per TRF	Sampling Method	-
Name of the Sample	Water	Date of Receipt	05-03-2018
Sample Description	RO Drinking Water	Date of Analysis	05-03-2018
Sample Condition	Good	Analysis Completed On	08-03-2018
Sample Quantity	1.5 Liters	Report Date	08-03-2018

				Report Bate	00 03 201	0
S. No.	PARAMETER	UNIT	RESULTS	TEST PROCEDURE		ent as per 0 : 2012 PERMISSIBLE LIMIT
1	Appearance	-	Clear and Colourless	Visual	-	-
2	Colour	Hazen	Nil	APHA 22nd EDITION	5 Max.	15
3	Odour	-	No Odour Observed	APHA 22 nd EDITION	Agreeable	Agreeable
4	Turbidity	NTU	BDL (<0.5)	IS: 3025 Part 10-1984 (Reaff: 2012)	1 Max.	5
5	pH at 25 °C	-	6.70	IS: 3025 Part 11- 1983 (Reaff: 2012)	6.5-8.5	No Relaxation`
6	Conductivity at 25 °C	μS/cm	153	IS: 3025 Part 14- 1984 (Reaff: 2013)	Not Specified	Not Specified
7	Total Dissolved Solids	mg/l	88	IS: 3025 Part 16-1984 (Reaff: 2012)	500 Max.	2000
8	P. Alkalinity as CaCO ₃	mg/l	Nil	IS: 3025 Part 23- 1986(Reaff:2009)	Not Specified	Not Specified
9	Total Alkalinity as CaCO ₃	mg/l	26	IS: 3025 Part 23- 1986(Reaff:2009)	200 Max.	600
10	Total Hardness as CaCO ₃	mg/l	12	IS: 3025 Part 21-2009	200 Max.	600
11	Calcium as Ca	mg/l	2.4	IS: 3025 Part 40-1991 (Reaff:2003)	75 Max.	200
12	Magnesium as Mg	mg/l	1	APHA 22 nd EDN-3500 Mg B	30 Max.	100
13	Chloride as Cl-	mg/l	30	IS: 3025 Part 32-1988 (Reaff: 2009)	250 Max.	1000
14	Sulphate as SO ₄	mg/l	1.50	APHA 22 nd EDN -4500-SO ₄ ² E	200 Max.	400



S.Ravi

Contd....

Authorized Signatory

M/s. JANUS GLOBAL SCHOOL Affiliation No : 1930651, CBSE. NEW DELHI. Sirunai Perugal Road, Kilambi, Kanchipuram.



ABC Techno Labs

India Private Limited

Corporate Office & Lab : ABC TOWER #400, 13th Street, SIDCO Industrial Estate - North









#400, 13th Street, SIDCO Industrial Estate - North Phase, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 098. Ph : +91-44-2625 7788, 2625 7799 Helpline : +91 94442 60000, 95660 57777

lab@abctechnolab.com www.abctechnolab.com

(An ISO : 9001, ISO : 14001, OHSAS : 18001 & ISO : 22000 Certified Company)

ACCREDITED BY NABL, ISO/IEC 17025 : 2005, QUALITY COUNCIL OF INDIA RECOGNISED BY MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE (MOEFCC), GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

TEST REPORT

REPORT NO : ABCTL/20180305/W/5010

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION : RO Drinking Water
DATE OF REPORT : 08-03-2018

08-03-2018 Page 2 of 2

S. No.	PARAMETER	UNIT	RESULTS	TEST PROCEDURE	Requirement as per IS 10500 : 2012	
					ACCEPTABLE LIMIT	PERMISSIBLE LIMIT
15	Manganese as Mn	mg/l	BDL (<0.02)	APHA 22 nd EDN -3500-Mn D	0.10 Max.	0.3
16	Copper as Cu	mg/l	BDL (<0.03)	APHA 22 nd EDN -3111 B	0.05 Max.	1.5
17	Iron Total as Fe	mg/l	BDL (<0.05)	IS: 3025 Part 53-2003	1 Max.	No Relaxation`
18	Fluoride as F	mg/l	0.37	APHA 22 nd EDN -4500-F B&D	1.00 Max.	1.5
19	Nitrate as NO ₃	mg/l	5.72	APHA 22 nd EDN-4500- NO ₃ - B	45 Max.	No Relaxation`
20	Residual Free Chlorine	mg/l	BDL (<0.10)	APHA 22 nd EDN -4500-Cl B	0.20 Min	1

BDL- Below Detection Limit

.....END OF REPORT.....



S.Ravi

Authorized Signatory

Terms and conditions :

[•] The test results relate only to the items tested. • The test report shall not be reproduced in full or part without the written approval of ABC. • The test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of test report in the case of perishable items unless otherwise agreed with the customer or as required by the applicable regulation.
• The Laboratory's responsibility under this report is limited to proven willful negligence and will in no case be more than the invoiced amount.